FEATURES
◎ Halogen-Free
◎ RoHS compliant
◎ Glass Passivated Junction technology
◎ TJ = 175 °C capability suitable for high reliability
◎ Both available in uni and bi-polar directional polarity
◎ Low leakage current
◎ Low forward voltage drop for uni-directional polarity

2021/11/03 REV.A
15KASD SERIES
GLASS PASSIVATED JUNCTION TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Superimposed on Rated Load,(JEDEC Method) (Note 2)
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE - 16 TO 66 Volts
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Use in sensitive electronics protection against voltage
transients induced by inductive load switching and lighting.
Page1of4
BREAKDOWN
VOLTAGE
VBR(V) @IT
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR MIN MAX
15KASD016 15KASD016C 16.0 16.35 19.70 5 23.9 599.0 10 25.6
15KASD017 15KASD017C 17.0 17.35 20.90 5 27.0 556.6 10 27.2
15KASD018 15KASD018C 18.0 18.34 22.10 5 28.4 527.8 10 28.7
15KASD020 15KASD020C 20.0 20.34 24.50 5 31.6 475.5 10 31.9
15KASD022 15KASD022C 22.0 22.33 26.90 5 34.1 439.6 10 36.0
15KASD024 15KASD024C 24.0 24.49 29.50 5 37.4 400.7 10 38.4
15KASD026 15KASD026C 26.0 26.48 31.90 5 40.5 370.6 10 41.5
15KASD028 15KASD028C 28.0 28.55 34.40 5 43.7 343.3 10 44.7
15KASD030 15KASD030C 30.0 30.54 36.80 5 46.6 321.7 10 47.8
15KASD033 15KASD033C 33.0 33.70 40.60 5 50.3 298.1 10 52.8
15KASD036 15KASD036C 36.0 36.69 44.20 5 55.0 272.7 10 57.5
15KASD040 15KASD040C 40.0 40.75 49.10 5 60.5 247.8 10 64.0
15KASD043 15KASD043C 43.0 43.82 52.80 5 64.2 233.6 10 68.6
15KASD045C 45.0 45.90 55.30 5 67.3 206.3 10 71.9
15KASD048C 48.0 48.89 58.90 5 71.5 194.3 10 73.6
15KASD051C 51.0 52.04 62.70 5 76.3 182.1 10 78.4
15KASD054C 54.0 55.03 66.30 5 80.7 172.2 10 82.9
15KASD058C 58.0 59.10 71.20 5 86.3 161.0 10 89.0
15KASD066C 66.0 66.40 80.00 5 96.9 143.3 10 100.0
2021/11/03 REV.A
TEST
CURRENT
IT (mA)